Sangeeta Pradeep Rathod ₹ 200 Cr Upto 3,088,107 Equity Shares -

Babita Pankaj Rathod ₹ 100 Cr Upto 1,544,054 Equity Shares -

Ruchi Gaurav Rathod ₹ 100 Cr Upto 1,544,054 Equity Shares -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Incorporated in 2018, Cello World Limited (“Cello World”) was associated with Cello Plastic Industrial Works (“CPIW”) and the “Cello” brand
since 1962. Their promoters (through their family) have since diversified their product range and brand portfolio over the last 6 decades. The
6 decades of experience of their promoters (through their family) in the consumer products industry has enabled the company to better
understand the preferences and needs of consumers in India, diversify the product portfolio and grow the multi-channel distribution
network. This has enabled them to curate an extensive product portfolio that caters to a diverse range of consumer requirements and offers
a broad range of contemporary products across different ranges, types of product categories.

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Offer for Sale,

Shares offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 116,999,994 55.13% 23,160,808 93,839,186 44.22%

Promoters Group 78,000,006 36.75% 6,176,215 71,823,791 33.84%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 195,000,000 91.88% 29,337,023 165,662,977 78.06%

Public 17,231,034 8.12%  46,568,057 21.94%

Total for Public Shareholder 17,231,034 8.12%  46,568,057 21.94%

Total Equity Share Capital 212,231,034 100.00% 29,337,023 212,231,034 100.00%

Systematix PCG Research

4   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

The consumer-ware market is broadly divided into 2 categories, consumer houseware and consumer glassware and Cello World is the
prominent player in the consumer-ware market in India with presence in the consumer houseware, writing instruments and stationery, and
moulded furniture and allied products and consumer glassware categories.

The brands, sub-brands and range of products offered across 3 product categories:

Product Categories

Entities through which product
categories are manufactured/sold